AGENDA ITEM

BOARD OF CANVASS MEETING OF
NOVEMBER 12, 2020

To: Walter T. Wysopal, City Manager
Mayor and City Council
From: Daniel Tienter, Director of Finance/City Treasurer/City Clerk

Melissa Moore, Administrative Services Coordinator/Deputy City Clerk
Date: November 12, 2020

Re: Statement of Canvass, November 3, 2020 General Election

Pursuant to Minnesota Statute § 205.185 and City Charter (Charter) § 4.09, the City Council
(Council) shall meet and canvass any election returns between three and ten calendar days after
any election. The Council must also make a full declaration of the results and file a statement
with the City Clerk and Anoka County (County).

On November 3, 2020 (Election Day), the City, in concert with County and the State of
Minnesota, conducted a General Election. On Election Day, eligible voters selected candidates
for the City offices of Mayor and Councilmember—at—Large. As of 7:00 a.m. on Election Day,
the City had 17,140 registered voters and registered another 1,376 voters that day for a total of
18,516 registered voters.

Prior to Election Day, the City and County accepted 9,007 Absentee Ballots (AB). Combined
with the 6,099 ballots cast on Election Day, the City realized a voter turnout of approximately
81%. For this election, the early balloting period occurred between September 18, 2020 and
November 2, 2020. The Statement of Canvass (Exhibit A) outlines the ballots cast and for
whom for this election. Based on that information, the election winners are as follows:

e Mayor: Scott Lund (10,882 votes); and

e Councilmember—at—Large: David Ostwald (10,233) votes.

In addition to the Statement of Canvass, the Charter requires both the “names of the judges of
the election” (Exhibit B) and “a true copy of the ballots used” (Exhibit C). In total, the City
employed 120 election judges throughout its 12 polling locations on Election Day.

Recommended Action

Staff recommend the Council make a motion to accept the Statement of Canvass and approve
Canvass Board Resolution 2020-01 certifying the results of the General Election held on
November 3, 2020.




CANVASSING BOARD
RESOLUTION NO. 2020-01

A RESOLTUION CERTIFYING THE STATEMENT OF CANVASS FOR THE
GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 2020

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute § 205.185 and City Charter § 4.09 requires the City Council,
acting as the Canvassing Board, to certify results of the municipal election held on November 3,
2020; and

WHEREAS, City Charter § 4.09 also requires such a Statement of Canvass to include the
following:

e The total number of votes cast;

e The total number of individuals registered before 7:00 am on election day and the total

number of individuals registering on election day;

e The total votes cast for each candidate, with a declaration of those who are elected;

e A true copy of the ballots used;

e The names of the judges of election;

e Such other information as may seem pertinent; and

WHEREAS, the Abstract of Votes Cast, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, contains all
election results and statistics required by the City Charter; and

WHEREAS, the Judge Board Report, which is attached hereto as Exhibit B, contains the names
of judges of election; and

WHEREAS, the Notice of Municipal Ballot, which is attached hereto as Exhibit C, is a true copy
of the ballots used in the election; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the General Election held on November 3, 2020, the following
individuals were elected to the following City offices:

e Mayor, Scott Lund;

¢ Councilmember—at-Large, David Ostwald; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the City Charter § 3.01, those elected shall be sworn in at the regular
meeting of the City Council on January 4, 2021 for terms expiring four years thereafter.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Canvassing Board for the City of Fridley
hereby declares and certifies this Statement of Canvass, and its associated exhibits, for the General
Election held of November 3, 2020; and

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk shall maintain on file this Statement of
Canvass and transmit a certified duplicate of the same to the County Auditor; and

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk shall forthwith notify all persons elected of
the fact of their election, and the persons elected shall take office at the time provided for by



Section 3.01, upon taking, subscribing and filing with the City Clerk the required oath of office.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRIDLEY THIS
12™ DAY OF NOVEMBER 2020.

SCOTT J. LUND - MAYOR
ATTEST:

DANIEL TIENTER - CITY CLERK



Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of Fridley
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 3, 2020

as compiled from the official returns.

Exhibit A



Abstract print version 31503, generated 11/11/2020 10:33:49 PM

Summary of Totals
City of Fridley

Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m. 17140
Number of persons registered on Election Day 1376
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots 9007
Number of federal office only absentee ballots 39
Number of presidential absentee ballots 0
Total number of persons voting 15145

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (Fridley)

NP
Scott Lund
10882

Council Member at Large (Fridley)

NP
David Ostwald
10233

Summary of Totals
City of Fridley
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Wi
WRITE-IN
382

Wi
WRITE-IN
229

Abstract print version 31503, generated 11/11/2020 10:33:49 PM
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Detail of Election Results
City of Fridley
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Precinct Persons Registered

as of 7 A.M.
02 1605 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-1 1411
02 1610 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-2 1364
02 1615 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-3 1829
02 1620 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-4 1310
02 1705 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-1 1246
02 1710 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-2 1136
02 1715 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-3 1616
02 1720 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-4 1653
02 1805 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-1 1432
02 1810 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-2 1750
02 1815 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-3 1132
02 1820 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-4 1261
City of Fridley Total: 17140

Persons Registered

on Election Day

113
91
179
95
103
110
95
93
121
142
122
112
1376
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Total Number of
Persons Voting

1306
1257
1591
1144
1089
988
1495
1473
1262
1574
881
1085
15145



Office Title: Mayor (Fridley)

Precinct

02 1605 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-1
02 1610 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-2
02 1615 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-3
02 1620 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-4
02 1705 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-1
02 1710 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-2
02 1715 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-3
02 1720 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-4
02 1805 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-1
02 1810 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-2
02 1815 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-3
02 1820 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-4
Total:

Office Title: Council Member at Large (Fridley)

Precinct

02 1605 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-1
02 1610 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-2
02 1615 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-3
02 1620 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-4
02 1705 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-1
02 1710 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-2
02 1715 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-3

Detail of Election Results

City of Fridley

Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

NP
Scott Lund

945
947
1143
832
753
708
1069
1081
904
1115
602
783
10882

NP
David Ostwald

895
896
1055
788
697
675
996

Wi

WRITE-IN

38
28
32
30
38
33
33
22
43
44
18
23
382

Wi

WRITE-IN
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Office Title: Council Member at Large (Fridley)

Precinct

021720 :
02 1805 :
021810 :
02 1815:
02 1820 :

Total:

FRIDLEY W-2 P-4
FRIDLEY W-3 P-1
FRIDLEY W-3 P-2
FRIDLEY W-3 P-3
FRIDLEY W-3 P-4

Detail of Election Results

City of Fridley

Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

NP
David Ostwald

1020
869
1049
563
730
10233

wi

WRITE-IN
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15
26
25
11
14
229



We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each
office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of Fridley
Clerk. Witness our official signature at in County this day of , 2020.

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board
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State of Minnesota
City of Fridley

1, , Clerk of the City of Fridley do hereby certify the within and foregoing pages to be a full and
correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of Fridley State General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this day of , 2020.
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Exhibit B

Judge Board Report, 2020 Statewide Election

General Election, Tuesday, November 3, 2020

Fridley W-1 P-1

Grace Evangelical Free Church, 755 73rd Ave NE, Fridley, MN 55432
Jodi Toupal, Head Judge
Ann Bangen, Election Judge
David Bergman, Election Judge
Dennis Gruhlke, Election Judge
Tim Herzog, Election Judge
LaVonne Kulseth, Election Judge
Kyle Larson, Election Judge
Gwen Nawrocki, Election Judge
Julie Pallow, Election Judge
Jan Wright, Election Judge

Fridley W-1 P-2
Hayes Elementary School - West Gym, 615 Mississippi St NE, Fridley, MN 55432
Lynne Grigor, Head Judge
Aaron Kurrell, Technology Judge
John Bernier, Election Judge
Kris Gabrelcik, Election Judge
John Larsen, Election Judge
Linda Munson, Election Judge
Arnold Nelson, Election Judge
Cal Strelau, Election Judge
Kaarina Tungseth, Election Judge
Fridley W-1 P-3
Fridley Civic Campus, 7071 University Ave NE, Fridley, MN 55432
Jane Hosman, Head Judge
Brendan Bremener, Co-Head Judge
Mitzi Curtis, Election Judge
Colleen Kennedy, Election Judge
Sheila Klatt, Election Judge
Londa Kroone, Election Judge
Amy LaMere, Election Judge
Anna Pribula, Election Judge
Lien Tran, Election Judge
Kenneth Wendling, Election Judge

Fridley W-1 P-4
Fridley Community Center, 6085 7th St NE, Fridley, MN 55432
Susan Tienter, Head Judge
Mike Halloran, Assistant Head Judge
Lee Bailey-Seiler, Election Judge
Douglas Becklin, Election Judge
Alex Behling, Election Judge

Printed: 11/12/2020 9:27 AM Page 1 of 3



Judge Board Report, 2020 Statewide Election

Shirley Chapman, Election Judge
Paula Johns, Election Judge

Matt Jorgenson, Election Judge
Stephen Wallerius, Election Judge

Fridley W-2 P-1

Woodcrest Spanish Immersion, 880 Osborne Rd, Fridley, MN 55432
Teresa Hub, Head Judge
Phyllis Hildreth, Assistant Head Judge
Suzanne Egan, Technology Judge
Anne Dreblow, Election Judge
Shannon Estlund, Election Judge
Kathy Garman, Election Judge
Rachel Jorgenson, Election Judge
Alan Patchin, Election Judge
Christopher Squires, Election Judge
Amanda Sullivan, Election Judge

Fridley W-2 P-2
Michael Servetus Unitarian Church, 6565 Oakley Drive NE, Fridley, MN 55432
Donald Findell, Head Judge
Tanya Marie Plummer Provost, Co-Head Judge
Sheila Bailey-Seiler, Election Judge
Lee Daniels, Election Judge
Tina Eckman, Election Judge
Mark Ellingson, Election Judge
Mary Ann Hoffman, Election Judge
Aaron Peterson, Election Judge
Mary Simms, Election Judge

Fridley W-2 P-3

St. Philip's Lutheran Church, 6180 Highway 65 NE, Fridley, MN 55432
Randall Lohmer, Head Judge
Angela McShane, Technology Judge
Tara Anderson-Huberty, Election Judge
Rachel Haemig-Lehman, Election Judge
Pat Johnson, Election Judge
Christopher Moore, Election Judge
Peter Mortenson, Election Judge
Jennifer Schneider, Election Judge
Dee Theien, Election Judge
Charlene Wade, Election Judge
Mary Wright, Election Judge

Fridley W-2 P-4

North Park Elementary School, 5575 Fillmore St NE, Fridley, MN 55432
Oluwaseyi Olawore, Head Judge
Amy Jo Ebert, Election Judge
Ibsen Gabriel, Election Judge
Dee Ginthner, Election Judge
Franklin Heller, Election Judge
Karen Hoogheem, Election Judge
Colleen Kennedy, Election Judge
Cathleen Peterson, Election Judge
Olivia Snyder, Election Judge
Jerry Tienter, Election Judge
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Judge Board Report, 2020 Statewide Election

Fridley W-3 P-1

Springbrook Nature Center, 100 85th Avenue NE, Fridley, MN 55432
William Rust, Head Judge
April Carlson, Assistant Head Judge
Dorothy Brutlag, Election Judge
Kristina Eaton, Election Judge
Gillian Jorgensen, Election Judge
Erin Larson, Election Judge
Bankole Olawore, Election Judge
Marie Reineck, Election Judge
Barbara Saefke, Election Judge
Max Stumpf, Election Judge

Fridley W-3 P-2
Redeemer Lutheran Church, 61 Mississippi Way NE, Fridley, MN 55432
Ron Thureen, Head Judge
Abigail Stark, Assistant Head Judge
Russell Cramer, Election Judge
Barbara Goodboe-Bisschoff, Election Judge
Margaret Greshik, Election Judge
Jessica Gullikson, Election Judge
Gina Larson, Election Judge
Andrea Luck, Election Judge
Gregory Nelson, Election Judge
Rodney Trocke, Election Judge

Fridley W-3 P-3
Stevenson Elementary School, 6080 E River Rd NE, Fridley, MN 55432
Katherine Grimm, Head Judge
Carol Blomberg, Election Judge
Alan Fiene, Election Judge
Roger Nawrocki, Election Judge
Dayne Nelson, Election Judge
Elaine Pitezel, Election Judge
Bruce Pomerantz, Election Judge
Jennifer Tuder, Election Judge
Beverly Wuertz, Election Judge
Fridley W-3 P-4
Fridley Covenant Church, 6390 University Ave NE, Fridley, MN 55432
Robert Hosman, Head Judge
Theodore Bagg, Election Judge
Justin Dritz, Election Judge
Larry Ekstrand, Election Judge
Barb Ernster, Election Judge
Thomas Forsythe, Election Judge
Keith Girtz, Election Judge
Glenn Middendorp, Election Judge
Joyce Windsperger-Rubio, Election Judge
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City of Fridley Notice of Municipal Ballot

CITY OF FRIDLEY NOTICE OF
MUNICIPAL BALLOT

State and County General Election Ballot
Anoka County, Minnesota
November 3, 2020
City Offices
Mayor
City of Fridley
Vote for One

O Scott Lund
O

Write-in, if any

Councilmember-at-Large
Vote for One

O David Ostwald
@)

Write-in, if any

Posted: October 9, 2020
Melissa Moore, Deputy City Clerk

Exhibit C
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