

# AGENDA ITEM BOARD OF CANVASS MEETING OF NOVEMBER 12, 2020

To: Walter T. Wysopal, City Manager

Mayor and City Council

From: Daniel Tienter, Director of Finance/City Treasurer/City Clerk

Melissa Moore, Administrative Services Coordinator/Deputy City Clerk

Date: November 12, 2020

Re: Statement of Canvass, November 3, 2020 General Election

Pursuant to Minnesota Statute § 205.185 and City Charter (Charter) § 4.09, the City Council (Council) shall meet and canvass any election returns between three and ten calendar days after any election. The Council must also make a full declaration of the results and file a statement with the City Clerk and Anoka County (County).

On November 3, 2020 (Election Day), the City, in concert with County and the State of Minnesota, conducted a General Election. On Election Day, eligible voters selected candidates for the City offices of Mayor and Councilmember–at–Large. As of 7:00 a.m. on Election Day, the City had 17,140 registered voters and registered another 1,376 voters that day for a total of 18,516 registered voters.

Prior to Election Day, the City and County accepted 9,007 Absentee Ballots (AB). Combined with the 6,099 ballots cast on Election Day, the City realized a voter turnout of approximately 81%. For this election, the early balloting period occurred between September 18, 2020 and November 2, 2020. The Statement of Canvass (Exhibit A) outlines the ballots cast and for whom for this election. Based on that information, the election winners are as follows:

- Mayor: Scott Lund (10,882 votes); and
- Councilmember–at–Large: David Ostwald (10,233) votes.

In addition to the Statement of Canvass, the Charter requires both the "names of the judges of the election" (Exhibit B) and "a true copy of the ballots used" (Exhibit C). In total, the City employed 120 election judges throughout its 12 polling locations on Election Day.

#### Recommended Action

Staff recommend the Council make a motion to accept the Statement of Canvass and approve Canvass Board Resolution 2020-01 certifying the results of the General Election held on November 3, 2020.

#### CANVASSING BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2020-01

## A RESOLTUION CERTIFYING THE STATEMENT OF CANVASS FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON NOVEMBER 3, 2020

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute § 205.185 and City Charter § 4.09 requires the City Council, acting as the Canvassing Board, to certify results of the municipal election held on November 3, 2020; and

WHEREAS, City Charter § 4.09 also requires such a Statement of Canvass to include the following:

- The total number of votes cast;
- The total number of individuals registered before 7:00 am on election day and the total number of individuals registering on election day;
- The total votes cast for each candidate, with a declaration of those who are elected;
- A true copy of the ballots used;
- The names of the judges of election;
- Such other information as may seem pertinent; and

WHEREAS, the Abstract of Votes Cast, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, contains all election results and statistics required by the City Charter; and

**WHEREAS**, the Judge Board Report, which is attached hereto as Exhibit B, contains the names of judges of election; and

WHEREAS, the Notice of Municipal Ballot, which is attached hereto as Exhibit C, is a true copy of the ballots used in the election; and

**WHEREAS**, as a result of the General Election held on November 3, 2020, the following individuals were elected to the following City offices:

- Mayor, Scott Lund;
- Councilmember-at-Large, David Ostwald; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the City Charter § 3.01, those elected shall be sworn in at the regular meeting of the City Council on January 4, 2021 for terms expiring four years thereafter.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Canvassing Board for the City of Fridley hereby declares and certifies this Statement of Canvass, and its associated exhibits, for the General Election held of November 3, 2020; and

**BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED,** that the City Clerk shall maintain on file this Statement of Canvass and transmit a certified duplicate of the same to the County Auditor; and

**BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED,** that the City Clerk shall forthwith notify all persons elected of the fact of their election, and the persons elected shall take office at the time provided for by

Section 3.01, upon taking, subscribing and filing with the City Clerk the required oath of office.

# PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRIDLEY THIS $12^{\mathrm{TH}}$ DAY OF NOVEMBER 2020.

ATTEST:	SCOTT J. LUND - MAYOR
DANIEL TIENTER - CITY CLERK	

Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of Fridley
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 3, 2020

as compiled from the official returns.

# Summary of Totals City of Fridley Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.	17140
Number of persons registered on Election Day	1376
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	9007
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	39
Number of presidential absentee ballots	0
Total number of persons voting	15145

Summary of Totals City of Fridley Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

#### **KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS**

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (Fridley)

NP WI

Scott Lund WRITE-IN

10882 382

Council Member at Large (Fridley)

NP WI

David Ostwald 10233 WRITE-IN

229

#### Detail of Election Results City of Fridley Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting
02 1605 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-1	1411	113	1306
02 1610 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-2	1364	91	1257
02 1615 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-3	1829	179	1591
02 1620 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-4	1310	95	1144
02 1705 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-1	1246	103	1089
02 1710 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-2	1136	110	988
02 1715 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-3	1616	95	1495
02 1720 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-4	1653	93	1473
02 1805 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-1	1432	121	1262
02 1810 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-2	1750	142	1574
02 1815 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-3	1132	122	881
02 1820 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-4	1261	112	1085
City of Fridley Total:	17140	1376	15145

#### Detail of Election Results City of Fridley Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Office Title: Mayor (Fridley)

Precinct	NP Scott Lund	WI WRITE-IN
02 1605 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-1	945	38
02 1610 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-2	947	28
02 1615 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-3	1143	32
02 1620 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-4	832	30
02 1705 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-1	753	38
02 1710 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-2	708	33
02 1715 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-3	1069	33
02 1720 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-4	1081	22
02 1805 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-1	904	43
02 1810 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-2	1115	44
02 1815 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-3	602	18
02 1820 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-4	783	23
Total:	10882	382

Office Title: Council Member at Large (Fridley)

Precinct	NP David Ostwald	WI WRITE-IN
02 1605 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-1	895	15
02 1610 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-2	896	15
02 1615 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-3	1055	25
02 1620 : FRIDLEY W-1 P-4	788	16
02 1705 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-1	697	28
02 1710 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-2	675	16
02 1715 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-3	996	23

#### Detail of Election Results City of Fridley Tuesday, November 3, 2020 State General Election

Office Title: Council Member at Large (Fridley)

Precinct	NP David Ostwald	WI WRITE-IN
02 1720 : FRIDLEY W-2 P-4	1020	15
02 1805 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-1	869	26
02 1810 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-2	1049	25
02 1815 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-3	563	11
02 1820 : FRIDLEY W-3 P-4	730	14
Total:	10233	229

We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify th office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for an				
As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in th Clerk. Witness our official signature at	nis election, duly returned to, filed, opened	d, and canvassed, and now rema	aining on file in the office	of the City of Fridle , 2020.
Member of canvassing board				
Member of canvassing board				
Member of canvassing board				
Member of canvassing board				
Member of canvassing board				
Member of canvassing board				
Member of canvassing board				

State of Minnesota City of Fridley		
I, correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast	, Clerk of the City of Fridley do hereby certify the within and foregoing tin the City of Fridley State General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2020.	pages to be a full and
Witness my hand and official seal of office this day o	f, 2020.	

#### Judge Board Report, 2020 Statewide Election

#### General Election, Tuesday, November 3, 2020

#### Fridley W-1 P-1

Grace Evangelical Free Church, 755 73rd Ave NE, Fridley, MN 55432

Jodi Toupal, Head Judge

Ann Bangen, Election Judge

David Bergman, Election Judge

Dennis Gruhlke, Election Judge

Tim Herzog, Election Judge

LaVonne Kulseth, Election Judge

Kyle Larson, Election Judge

Gwen Nawrocki, Election Judge

Julie Pallow, Election Judge

Jan Wright, Election Judge

#### Fridley W-1 P-2

Hayes Elementary School - West Gym, 615 Mississippi St NE, Fridley, MN 55432

Lynne Grigor, Head Judge

Aaron Kurrell, Technology Judge

John Bernier, Election Judge

Kris Gabrelcik, Election Judge

John Larsen, Election Judge

Linda Munson, Election Judge

Arnold Nelson, Election Judge

Cal Strelau, Election Judge

Kaarina Tungseth, Election Judge

#### Fridley W-1 P-3

Fridley Civic Campus, 7071 University Ave NE, Fridley, MN 55432

Jane Hosman, Head Judge

Brendan Bremener, Co-Head Judge

Mitzi Curtis, Election Judge

Colleen Kennedy, Election Judge

Sheila Klatt, Election Judge

Londa Kroone, Election Judge

Amy LaMere, Election Judge

Anna Pribula, Election Judge

Lien Tran, Election Judge

Kenneth Wendling, Election Judge

#### Fridley W-1 P-4

Fridley Community Center, 6085 7th St NE, Fridley, MN 55432

Susan Tienter, Head Judge

Mike Halloran, Assistant Head Judge

Lee Bailey-Seiler, Election Judge

Douglas Becklin, Election Judge

Alex Behling, Election Judge

Printed: 11/12/2020 9:27 AM Page 1 of 3

#### Judge Board Report, 2020 Statewide Election

Shirley Chapman, Election Judge

Paula Johns, Election Judge

Matt Jorgenson, Election Judge

Stephen Wallerius, Election Judge

#### Fridley W-2 P-1

Woodcrest Spanish Immersion, 880 Osborne Rd, Fridley, MN 55432

Teresa Hub, Head Judge

Phyllis Hildreth, Assistant Head Judge

Suzanne Egan, Technology Judge

Anne Dreblow, Election Judge

Shannon Estlund, Election Judge

Kathy Garman, Election Judge

Rachel Jorgenson, Election Judge

Alan Patchin, Election Judge

Christopher Squires, Election Judge

Amanda Sullivan, Election Judge

#### Fridley W-2 P-2

Michael Servetus Unitarian Church, 6565 Oakley Drive NE, Fridley, MN 55432

Donald Findell, Head Judge

Tanya Marie Plummer Provost, Co-Head Judge

Sheila Bailey-Seiler, Election Judge

Lee Daniels, Election Judge

Tina Eckman, Election Judge

Mark Ellingson, Election Judge

Mary Ann Hoffman, Election Judge

Aaron Peterson, Election Judge

Mary Simms, Election Judge

#### Fridley W-2 P-3

St. Philip's Lutheran Church, 6180 Highway 65 NE, Fridley, MN 55432

Randall Lohmer, Head Judge

Angela McShane, Technology Judge

Tara Anderson-Huberty, Election Judge

Rachel Haemig-Lehman, Election Judge

Pat Johnson, Election Judge

Christopher Moore, Election Judge

Peter Mortenson, Election Judge

Jennifer Schneider, Election Judge

Dee Theien, Election Judge

Charlene Wade, Election Judge

Mary Wright, Election Judge

#### Fridley W-2 P-4

North Park Elementary School, 5575 Fillmore St NE, Fridley, MN 55432

Oluwaseyi Olawore, Head Judge

Amy Jo Ebert, Election Judge

Ibsen Gabriel, Election Judge

Dee Ginthner, Election Judge

Franklin Heller, Election Judge

Karen Hoogheem, Election Judge

Colleen Kennedy, Election Judge

Cathleen Peterson, Election Judge

Olivia Snyder, Election Judge

Jerry Tienter, Election Judge

Printed: 11/12/2020 9:27 AM Page 2 of 3

#### Judge Board Report, 2020 Statewide Election

#### Fridley W-3 P-1

Springbrook Nature Center, 100 85th Avenue NE, Fridley, MN 55432

William Rust, Head Judge

April Carlson, Assistant Head Judge

Dorothy Brutlag, Election Judge

Kristina Eaton, Election Judge

Gillian Jorgensen, Election Judge

Erin Larson, Election Judge

Bankole Olawore, Election Judge

Marie Reineck, Election Judge

Barbara Saefke, Election Judge

Max Stumpf, Election Judge

#### Fridley W-3 P-2

Redeemer Lutheran Church, 61 Mississippi Way NE, Fridley, MN 55432

Ron Thureen, Head Judge

Abigail Stark, Assistant Head Judge

Russell Cramer, Election Judge

Barbara Goodboe-Bisschoff, Election Judge

Margaret Greshik, Election Judge

Jessica Gullikson, Election Judge

Gina Larson, Election Judge

Andrea Luck, Election Judge

Gregory Nelson, Election Judge

Rodney Trocke, Election Judge

#### Fridley W-3 P-3

Stevenson Elementary School, 6080 E River Rd NE, Fridley, MN 55432

Katherine Grimm, Head Judge

Carol Blomberg, Election Judge

Alan Fiene, Election Judge

Roger Nawrocki, Election Judge

Dayne Nelson, Election Judge

Elaine Pitezel, Election Judge

Bruce Pomerantz, Election Judge

Jennifer Tuder, Election Judge

Beverly Wuertz, Election Judge

#### Fridley W-3 P-4

Fridley Covenant Church, 6390 University Ave NE, Fridley, MN 55432

Robert Hosman, Head Judge

Theodore Bagg, Election Judge

Justin Dritz, Election Judge

Larry Ekstrand, Election Judge

Barb Ernster, Election Judge

Thomas Forsythe, Election Judge

Keith Girtz, Election Judge

Glenn Middendorp, Election Judge

Joyce Windsperger-Rubio, Election Judge

Printed: 11/12/2020 9:27 AM Page 3 of 3

### City of Fridley Notice of Municipal Ballot

CITY OF FRIDLEY NOTICE OF
MUNICIPAL BALLOT
State and County General Election Ballot
Anoka County, Minnesota
November 3, 2020
City Offices
Mayor
City of Fridley
Vote for One
○Scott Lund
O
Write-in, if any
Councilmember-at-Large
Vote for One
ODavid Ostwald
O
Write-in, if any

Posted: October 9, 2020

Melissa Moore, Deputy City Clerk